
 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  
 BOARD SALE RESULTS 
 May 2011 
      VOLUME       
 AGREEMENT FSC  NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION OFFERED MINIMUM  BID PRICE % # OF APPARENT 
  MBF BID PRICE /MBF OVER BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 86392 QUICKDRAW Clark PC 6205 $2,351,000.00 NO BIDS 
 85152 MULLFALFA Cowlitz PC 4227 $1,456,907.15 $1,569,233.11 $371.24 8% 2.56 See Sort Sales Results 
 SORTS 
 86371 TREEBEARD Cowlitz PC 6718 $2,503,000.00 NO BIDS 
 81634 * KARISRUN King SP 11277 $3,099,000.00 $3,659,844.36 $324.54 18% 3.00 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 85293 * MOSEY King SP 4165 $1,596,000.00 $1,651,811.90 $396.59 3% 1.00 Murphy Company 
 86381 U TUBE Klickitat SE 2128 $800,000.00 $861,994.14 $405.07 8% 4.00 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 LLC. 
 83671 BACKFLIP POLES Lewis PC 735 $370,000.00 $454,000.00 $617.69 23% 2.00 McFarland Cascade Pole &  
 Lumber Company 
 84367 BUTTERFLY Mason SP 3638 $1,256,000.00 $1,257,488.00 $345.65 0% 1.00 Murphy Company 
 85089 VADUZ VDT & VRH Skagit NW 4459 $1,177,000.00 $1,321,242.40 $296.31 12% 1.00 Sierra Pacific Industries 

 85595 GROUSE KNOB  Skagit NW 2071 $573,000.00 $887,174.70 $428.38 55% 3.00 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 VDT & VRH 
 85692 Yadda Yadda Sorts Skagit NW 787 $204,083.83 $215,888.83 $274.32 6% 2.00 See Sort Sales Results 
 86034 LOST CAP Snohomish NW 2475 $956,000.00 NO BIDS 
 86054 HOG HEAVEN Snohomish NW 4228 $1,189,000.00 $1,238,939.78 $293.03 4% 1.00 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 86448 METLIMANIA Snohomish NW 6451 $2,409,000.00 $3,145,389.99 $487.58 31% 2.00 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 86693 STRAWBERRIES  Stevens NE 8266 $641,391.68 $961,541.38 $116.32 50% 2.38 See Sort Sales Results 
 AND CREAM  
 SORTS 
 86458 NASSA POINT  Wahkiakum PC 2379 $538,432.05 $697,383.26 $293.14 30% 2.67 See Sort Sales Results 
 SORTS 
 82492 NORWEGIAN  Yakima, Kittitas SE 10051 $740,364.98 $1,492,240.14 $148.47 102% 1.80 See Sort Sales Results 
 WOOD SORTS 
 86365 KING EAST Yakima,  SE 3232 $901,000.00 $921,664.10 $285.17 2% 1.00 High Cascade, Inc. 

 SUMMARY OF BOARD SALES 
  SALES SALES SALES SALES VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME % VOL TOTAL MIN BID PRICE PRICE % AVG # 
 OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID  BID SOLD SALES SOLD SALES /MBF OVER BIDS 
 SOLD 
May 2011 18 15 0 3 89,808 68,094 0 21,714 82% $16,951,179.69 $20,335,836.09 $298.64 20% 2.03 
YTD FY 2011 137 124 0 13 605,231 545,291 0 55,712 92% $153,145,559.45 $190,623,103.90 $346.89 24% 2.75 

 Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 



 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  
 REGIONAL SALE RESULTS 
 May 2011 
      VOLUME       
 AGREEMENT FSC  NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION OFFERED MINIMUM  BID PRICE % # OF APPARENT 
  MBF BID PRICE /MBF OVER BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 86112 QUARTZ Okanogan NE 1654 $117,000.00 $190,652.91 $115.27 63% 3.00 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 86663 ZUSE POLE Thurston PC 135 $86,000.00 $93,111.00 $689.71 8% 3.00 Stella-Jones Corporation 

 SUMMARY OF REGIONAL SALES 
  SALES SALES SALES SALES VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME % VOL TOTAL MIN BID PRICE PRICE % AVG # 
 OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID  BID SOLD SALES SOLD SALES /MBF OVER BIDS 
 SOLD 
May 2011 2 2 0 0 1,789 1,789 0 0 100% $203,000.00 $283,763.91 $158.62 40% 3.00 
YTD FY 2011 7 7 0 0 4,677 4,677 0 0 100% $647,000.00 $874,648.81 $187.01 35% 3.14 

 Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 



 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  
 SUMMARY OF ALL BOARD AND REGIONAL SALES 

  SALES SALES SALES SALES VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME % VOL TOTAL MIN BID PRICE PRICE % AVG # 
 OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID  BID SOLD SALES SOLD SALES /MBF OVER BIDS 
 SOLD 
May 2011 20 17 0 3 91,597 69,883 0 21,714 82% $17,154,179.69 $20,619,600.00 $295.06 20% 2.14 
YTD FY 2011 144 131 0 13 609,908 549,968 0 55,712 92% $153,792,559.45 $191,497,752.71 $348.20 25% 2.77 

 Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 



 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 SORT SALE RESULTS (by Sale) 
 May 2011 
 Delivered Values Stumpage Determination (Projected) 
    VOLUME   TOTAL      
 AGREE- FSC NAME OF SALE OFFERED MINIMUM  BID  MINIMUM  TOTAL BID  PRICE # OF APPARENT 
 MENT  MBF BID / MBF PRICE / MBF BID PRICE  /MBF BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 84002 NORWEGIAN WOOD SORT #1 756 $500.00 $500.03 $141,814.01 $141,836.69 $187.61 2 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 84003 NORWEGIAN WOOD SORT #2 2,998 $450.00 $450.26 $397,108.89 $397,888.37 $132.72 1 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 84004 NORWEGIAN WOOD SORT #3 217 $250.00 $485.00 ($14,777.39) $36,217.61 $166.90 3 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 LLC. 
 84005 NORWEGIAN WOOD SORT #4 1,080 $215.76 $245.14 ($1,737.73) $29,997.27 $27.78 2 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 LLC. 
 84006 NORWEGIAN WOOD SORT #5 5,000 $394.15 $527.82 $217,957.20 $886,300.20 $177.26 1 Boise White Paper LLC 
 86459 NASSA POINT SORT 1 64 $445.47 $455.35 $16,771.02 $17,403.70 $271.93 4 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 86460 NASSA POINT SORT 2 199 $515.03 $515.01 $54,642.12 $54,639.11 $274.57 4 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 86461 NASSA POINT SORT 3 495 $495.01 $511.00 $134,003.47 $141,918.47 $286.70 3 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 86462 NASSA POINT SORT 4 254 $425.00 $498.52 $47,591.26 $66,265.34 $260.89 2 Stimson Lumber Company 
 86463 NASSA POINT SORT 5 124 $515.00 $515.01 $35,810.94 $35,812.18 $288.81 3 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 86464 NASSA POINT SORT 6 184 $445.49 $545.15 $32,411.50 $50,748.30 $275.81 2 Cascade Hardwood, Inc. 
 86465 NASSA POINT SORT 7 176 $547.16 $638.00 $52,577.90 $68,566.76 $389.58 2 Weyerhaeuser Hardwoods 
 86466 NASSA POINT SORT 8 68 $575.00 $679.81 $22,856.77 $29,983.85 $440.94 2 Weyerhaeuser Hardwoods 
 86467 NASSA POINT SORT 9 75 $340.00 $367.20 $6,797.55 $8,837.55 $117.83 3 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 86468 NASSA POINT SORT 10 244 $400.00 $469.42 $8,918.01 $25,856.49 $105.97 3 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 86469 NASSA POINT SORT 11 308 $700.00 $915.00 $103,377.26 $169,597.26 $550.64 3 TMI Forest Products 
 86470 NASSA POINT SORT 12 188 $287.98 $315.00 $22,674.25 $27,754.25 $147.63 1 Pacific Fibre Products, Inc. 
 86765 Yadda Yadda Sort 05 787 $750.00 $765.00 $204,083.83 $215,888.83 $274.32 2 Welco Lumber Co., Inc. 
 86943 STRANGEBERRY FIT SORT #1 545 $300.00 $418.26 $44,440.78 $108,892.48 $199.80 3 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 LLC. 
 86944 STRANGEBERRY FIT SORT #2 255 $301.61 $406.00 $23,060.28 $49,680.28 $194.82 2 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 LLC. 
 86945 STRANGEBERRY FIT SORT #3 115 $303.83 $355.76 ($1,006.29) $4,965.65 $43.18 2 Idaho Forest Group LLC 
 86946 STRANGEBERRY FIT SORT #4 1,024 $315.00 $336.00 $74,392.75 $95,896.75 $93.65 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber Inc. 
 86947 STRANGEBERRY FIT SORT #5 242 $225.00 $292.50 ($13,779.22) $2,555.78 $10.56 2 Home Fires Wood Company 
 86985 STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM  1,005 $300.00 $417.60 $87,888.16 $206,076.16 $205.05 4 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 SORT #1 LLC. 
 86986 STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM  696 $301.84 $390.65 $66,459.28 $128,271.28 $184.30 3 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 SORT #2 LLC. 
 86987 STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM  97 $298.04 $371.09 $2,764.41 $9,850.31 $101.55 3 Idaho Forest Group LLC 
 SORT #3 
 86988 STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM  1,499 $298.77 $335.36 $139,598.75 $194,438.75 $129.71 3 Vaagen Bros. Lumber Inc. 
 SORT #4 

 Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 



 86989 STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM  63 $299.44 $366.67 $5,940.77 $10,175.77 $161.52 2 Stimson Lumber Company 
 SORT #5 
 86990 STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM  71 $646.48 $697.10 $34,144.55 $37,738.35 $531.53 2 Stimson Lumber Company 
 SORT #6 
 86991 STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM  3,175 $314.93 $335.92 $260,933.85 $327,593.85 $103.18 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber Inc. 
 SORT #7 
 86992 STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM  1,660 $225.00 $227.25 $43,661.91 $47,396.91 $28.55 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber Inc. 
 SORT #8 
 87021 MULLFALFA SORT 1 313 $510.00 $511.97 $113,890.19 $114,505.61 $365.83 3 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 87022 MULLFALFA SORT 2 986 $515.00 $515.01 $319,531.97 $319,541.83 $324.08 4 Simpson Lumber Co., LLC 
 87023 MULLFALFA SORT 3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 NO BIDS 
 87024 MULLFALFA SORT 4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 NO BIDS 
 87025 MULLFALFA SORT 5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 NO BIDS 
 87026 MULLFALFA SORT 6 178 $500.00 $526.00 $57,344.98 $61,972.98 $348.16 3 Swanson Brothers Lumber  
 Company, Inc. 
 87027 MULLFALFA SORT 7 703 $575.00 $591.11 $248,203.26 $259,528.59 $369.17 3 Columbia Vista Corporation 
 87028 MULLFALFA SORT 8 1,264 $590.00 $637.77 $501,312.11 $561,693.39 $444.38 3 Stimson Lumber Company 
 87029 MULLFALFA SORT 9 321 $590.00 $642.64 $129,176.57 $146,074.01 $455.06 3 Stimson Lumber Company 
 87030 MULLFALFA SORT 10 63 $450.00 $458.09 $10,298.96 $10,808.63 $171.57 1 Hampton Tree Farms, Inc. 
 87031 MULLFALFA SORT 11 27 $475.00 $533.48 $6,049.41 $7,628.37 $282.53 2 Cascade Hardwood, Inc. 
 87032 MULLFALFA SORT 12 372 $313.84 $357.87 $71,099.70 $87,479.70 $235.16 1 Pacific Fibre Products, Inc. 
 87073 CHOPAKA FIT SORT #1 1,072 $300.14 $444.21 $29,890.77 $184,330.77 $171.95 4 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 LLC. 
 87074 CHOPAKA FIT SORT #2 588 $301.56 $429.15 $22,659.56 $97,679.56 $166.12 3 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 LLC. 
 87075 CHOPAKA FIT SORT #3 126 $288.02 $373.50 $1,776.36 $12,547.36 $99.58 2 Boise Cascade Wood Products,  
 LLC. 
 87076 CHOPAKA FIT SORT #4 102 $162.55 $165.75 ($6,081.32) ($5,754.82) ($56.42) 4 Zosel Lumber Company 
 87077 CHOPAKA FIT SORT #5 69 $308.99 $308.91 $877.62 $872.62 $12.65 2 Vaagen Bros. Lumber Inc. 
 87078 CHOPAKA FIT SORT #6 802 $294.01 $340.47 ($10,448.40) $26,808.00 $33.43 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber Inc. 
 87079 CHOPAKA FIT SORT #7 400 $225.00 $245.25 ($50,378.29) ($42,278.29) ($105.70) 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber Inc. 

 Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 



 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 FOREST IMPROVEMENT TREATMENT SALES RESULTS 
 May 2011 
 Delivered Values Stumpage Determination  
    TREATMENT  VOLUME TOTAL     
 NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION ACRES OFFERED MINIMUM  TOTAL BID  TOTAL REVENUE NET $ / MBF 
  MBF BID PRICE 

 CHOPAKA FIT SORTS Okanogan NE 1,226 3,159 $899,060.00 $1,184,968.90 $274,205.20 $86.80 
 STRANGEBERRY FIT SORTS Stevens NE 753 2,181 $652,360.00 $787,242.64 $261,990.94 $120.12 
 PROJECTS  PROJECTS  NOT  TREATMENT  VOLUME  VOLUME  
 OFFERED AWARDED AWARDED ACRES OFFERED AWARDED 

May 2011 2 2 0 1,979 5,340 5,340 
YTD FY 2011 3 3 0 2,711 7,619 7,619 

 Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 


